

Community Living Huntsville Holiday Card Drawing Contest Contest Guidelines and Official Rules

We invite all children ages 12 and under to participate in the **Community Living Huntsville Holiday Card Drawing Contest**. The contest provides a wonderful opportunity for young artists to showcase their creativity and contribute to the spirit of the holiday season and community. The winning entry will be featured on the official Community Living Huntsville holiday card, which will be sent out to our community members, supporters, and partners.

Contest Details:

- 1. **Eligibility:** The contest is open to all children ages 12 and under.
- 2. **Theme:** The theme of the contest is "Holiday Magic". Participants are encouraged to show their interpretation of the holiday season's warmth, joy, and festive spirit.
- 3. **Submission Deadline:** All entries must be submitted by October 31, 2023, before 4:00 PM.
- 4. **Entry Format:** Participants are asked to draw their drawing on a plain white background (no lined or coloured paper). Digital submissions are also accepted, but they must be in high-resolution JPEG or PNG format.
- 5. Submission Process: Submit completed entries to:
 - Email: <u>Jennifer.Jerrett@clhuntsville.ca</u>
 - Delivered In-Person to:

Community Living Huntsville

C/O Jennifer Jerrett

99 West Road

Huntsville ON P1H 1M1

- 6. Include with Submission:
 - Full Name of the Participant
 - Age of the Participant
 - Parent or Guardian's Name
 - Contact Information (Phone Number and Email Address)
 - Signed Consent Form found on Community Living Huntsville's website
- 7. **Judging Criteria:** Entries will be judged based on creativity, originality, theme, and overall look.
- 8. **Prize:** The winner will receive a prize of \$50 Downtown Dollars.



- 9. **Winner Announcement:** The winner will be notified by November 5, 2023. The winning artwork will be prominently featured on the official Community Living Huntsville holiday card.
- 10. Consent and Release: By submitting an entry, participants and their parents or guardians grant Community Living Huntsville the right to use the artwork for promotional and communication purposes related to the contest and the organization without compensation.
- 11. **Privacy:** Personal information will be used solely for the purposes of the contest and will not be shared with third parties. Participants' first names may be published with their artwork.

12. Contact Information:

• Email: <u>Jennifer.Jerrett@clhuntsville.ca</u>

• Phone: 705-789-4543, Ext. 241

We look forward to receiving your vibrant and creative entries that capture the magic of the holiday season. Thank you for being a part of the Community Living Huntsville Holiday Card Drawing Contest!